# P2100091910

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
<u> </u>
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only
$(A_1 \cup A_2) \cup (A_1) \cup (A_2) \cup (A_2)$
MAINN 134297
T 000T
T. SCOTT
NOV 1 8 2021
1



10/05/21--01003--018 \*\*122.50

109 :6 WU LI AON 85 中、11日、11日、11日日 `,<sup>--</sup> , <del>.</del>



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

October 8, 2021

BRUCE WAGNER 1717 HILLVIEW ST SARASOTA, FL 34239

SUBJECT: BWAS INC / DBA WAGS, INC. Ref. Number: W21000134297

We have received your document for BWAS INC / DBA WAGS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$122.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Entities may file using only the entity's name. Please delete any reference to the "doing business as name" in your document. If you wish to register your fictitious name, you may do so by filing an application and submitting the appropriate fees to this office.

Sections 607.1113, 605.0203, 620.2104, and 620.8914, F.S., require the certificate of conversion to be signed by the converting entity as required by applicable law. If the converting entity is a corporation, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a chairman, vice chairman, officer, director, or an incorporator. If the converting entity is a limited liability company, the certificate of conversion must be signed by an authorized representative. If the converting entity is a general partnership or limited liability partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a general partner. If the converting entity is a limited partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by a general partner. If the converting entity is a limited partnership or limited liability limited partnership, the certificate of conversion must be signed by all of the general partners. If the converting entity is another type of business entity, an authorized person must sign the certificate of conversion.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

L16000071383-W.A.G., LLC,

If your business entity does not intend to transact business until January 1st of the upcoming calendar year, you may wish to revise your document to include an

### COVER LETTER

TO: **New Filing Section Division of Corporations** 

Inc SUBJECT Name of Resulting Florida Profit Corpo

The enclosed Articles of Conversion, Articles of Incorporation, and fees are submitted to convert the following eligible entity into a "Florida Profit Corporation" in accordance with ss. 607.11933 & 607.0202, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

DBA Inc Address ALASOTA City, State and Zip Code WA954973 @ 9MAIL, COM E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: 734) 516 - 2651 Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number )AGNER DRUCE U at ( Name of Contact Person

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$105.00 Filing Fees □\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status

□\$113.75 Filing Fees and Certified Copy

X\$122,50 Filing Fees. Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status

### **Mailing Address:**

New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address:

New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

. , . . . .

Articles of Conversion For Converting Eligible Entity Into Florida Profit Corporation

•

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following eligible business entity into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with ss. 607.11933 & 607.0202, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:

RWAS Inc
Enter Name of the Converting Entity
2. The converting entity is a <u>CO2DORATION</u> (Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of <u>Michigam</u> <u>USA</u> (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on <u>12/28/1994</u> Enter date "Converting Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated.
3. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the <u>attached Articles of Incorporation</u> : B.W.A.S. Toc. / The Articles of Incorporation Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation

4. This conversion was approved by the eligible converting entity in accordance with this chapter and the laws of its current/organic jurisdiction.

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: (The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

時間を 一日に ない 一日日日 EO :6 HY LI AON 1233

. Signed this 28 day of SEDTEMBER	. 20 2 /
Required Signature for Florida Profit Corporation:	
Signature of Director. Officer, or. if Directors or Officers have <u>Signature of Director</u> . Officer, or. if Directors or Officers have <u>Printed Name</u> : <u>Bruce filespece</u> Title: <u>Preside</u>	
Required Signature(s) on behalf of Converting Florida part companies:  See below for required signature(s).]	
Signature:	<u></u> .
Printed Name: BRICE WATVER Title:	PRESIDENT
Signature:	······
Printed Name: Title:	
Signature:	
Printed Name:Title:	
Signature:	
Printed Name:Title:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature:	
Printed Name:Title:	
Signature:	
Printed Name:Title:	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Partner Signature of one General Partner.	<u>ship:</u>
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	Partnership:
If Florida Limited Liability Company: Signature of a Member or Authorized Representative.	
<u>All others:</u> Signature of an authorized person.	
••	

•

	In complia	nce with Chapter of	7 and/or Chapter 621, F.S	
RTICLE I he name of the c	NAME	BWAST	nc / 2010	Chrose Bow
<b>RTICLE II</b> he principal place	<b>PRINCIPAL OFF</b> the of business/mailing a			
	Principal street address		Mailing ad	dress, if different is:
	507A, F, 30			
he purpose for	which the cornoration	is organized is: Manutact	LRER'S REPR	SCOTATIVE
	· · ·			
The number of s	<u>SHARES</u> hares of stock is: OFFICERS AND/0	1000 OR DIRECTORS		
The number of s ARTICLE V Name and Title	hares of stock is: OFFICERS AND/C BRUCE LUAGNEL	President	Name and Title:	
The number of s ARTICLE V Name and Title Address:	hares of stock is: OFFICERS AND/O BRUCE WAGNER 1717_HILLEN	President	Address:	
The number of s ARTICLE V Name and Title Address:	hares of stock is: OFFICERS AND/C BRUCE LUAGNEL	FL 34239	Address:	
The number of s ARTICLE V Name and Title Address: Name and Title	harves of stock is: OFFICERS AND/A BRUCE WAGNER BRUCE WAGNER 1717_HILLN SALADOTA	<u>FL 34239</u>	Address:	AH NOV 17 AH
ARTICLE V Name and Title Address: Name and Tide Address:	hares of stock is: OFFICERS AND/ BRUCE WAGNER BRUCE WAGNER 1717 HILLIN SALNOTA	<u>FL 34.239</u>	Address: Name and Title: Address:	AH 9: C

و م تر و ا

# ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

BRUCE 5 WADNER Name: 1717 HILVIEN ST. Address: GARASOTA FL 3+239

## \*\*\*\*\*\*

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent

9-28-21 Date